RONA GOLDBERG Parent

I am running for Board Member in the Los Alamitos Unified District because I want to bring balance to the board. My goals are to listen, use my experience as a community member, a former elementary school teacher and a parent of three Los Al students to make a difference. I plan to serve in a way that will unite and support the students and parents of Los Alamitos. I will focus on parental rights in education, board transparency, academic excellence and professional development in special education for teachers.

I was born and raised in Los Angeles and met my husband there. When we started a family, we looked for an area that had great schools and a church where we could belong. Thankfully, we found Rossmoor/Los Alamitos. Our two oldest children started at Hopkinson Elementary while our youngest attended pre-school. Our oldest son just graduated from Los Alamitos High School, our daughter is a junior and our youngest son is a 5th grader at Hopkinson. In addition to finding a home and school, we found community. Now I want to give back.

I would love your vote. Rona Goldberg, for LAUSD, Area 3! www.ronaforschoolboard.com

3153